COMMISSION FOR THE FOLEY AVENUE CDBG LOCAL ROAD PROJECT IN THE 
AMOUNT OF $211,700.00 WITH A MINIMUM OF $130,000.00 FROM CDBG FUNDS AND 
$81,7000.00 FUNDED BY THE TOWNSHIP BUDGETED IN LINE ITEM #101-446-000-
818-022 

17. REQUEST APPROVAL OF PURCHASE AGREEMENT WITH DTE FOR THE LED 

CONVERSION OF ONE HUNDRED AND FIVE (105) LIGHTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS 
THROUGHOUT YPSILANTI TOWNSHIP IN THE AMOUNT OF $61,079.60 BUDGETED IN 
LINE ITEM #101-956-000-926-050 

18. REQUEST TO SET A PUBLIC HEARING DATE OF TUESDAY, JUNE 19, 2018 AT 

APPROXIMATELY 7:00PM – CREATION OF STREETLIGHT SPECIAL ASSESSMENT